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a“ At

BUILDING ACCESS LEGEND

PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ENTRY/EXIT LOCATION
SECONDARY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ENTRY/EXIT LOCATION
BUILDING EXIT

VEHICULAR ENTRY/EXIT LOCATION TO PARKING STRUCTURE
DELIVERY AND LOADING DOCK ENTRY/EXIT LOCATION

DO

SITE CALCULATIONS

ACRES
TOTAL PARCEL AREA 0.65
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 0.60
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 0.65
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA 0.80

GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY OBTAINED BY JAHNKE & JAHNKE
ASSOCIATES, INC, DATED JULY 2014.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
EXACT LOCATION AND DIMENSION OF ENTRANCES,
VESTIBULES, STAIRS, RETAINING WALLS, RAMPS, PRECISE
BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND EXACT BUILDING UTILITY
ENTRANCE LOCATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EROSION CONTROL FACILITIES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE EROSION
CONTROL ORDINANCE AND WISCONSIN DNR TECHNICAL
STANDARDS.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND CORRESPONDING HORIZONTAL CONTROL
RELATED TO PAVING REPRESENT FACE OF CURB,
ELEVATIONS AND CONTOURS REPRESENT FINISHED GRADES
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. BUILDINGS ARE DIMENSIONED
TO FACE OF BUILDING.

BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE EACH EXISTING LATERAL OR
POINT OF CONNECTION AND VERIFY THE SIZE, LOCATION
AND ELEVATION OF ALL UTILITIES.

ALL SITE SIGNAGE MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT
EDITION OF THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION MANUAL
ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

ADJACENT PROPERTY

GRADE

VARIES, SEE GRADING PLAN

ﬁ>

GRADE

VARIES, SEE GRADING PLAN

DETAIL AT RETAINING WALL

— —

0 20 40
™ ey s [ STV

GRAPHIC SCALE

DIGGERS & HOTLINE

Toll Free (800) 242-85M
Milwaukee Area (414) 259-1181
Hearing Impaired TDD (800) 542-2289

www.DiggersHotline.com

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

R.A. SMITH NATIONAL ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR DAMAGES, LIABILITY OR COSTS RESULTING
FROM CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS MADE TO THIS
PLAN WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT
OF R.A. SMITH NATIONAL.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY
BE OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITY INSTALLATIONS
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

R.A. Smith Nat

ional
and Engineering

Beyond Surveying

16745 W. Bluemound Road, Brookfield, WI 53005-5938
262-781-1000 Fax 262-781-8466, www.rasmithnational.com

Orange County, CA Pittsburgh, PA

Appleton, WI

/700 E KILBOURN

CITY OF MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN
SITE AND LANDSCAPE
PLAN

(©) COPYRIGHT 2014

R.A. Smith National, Inc.

DATE: 09/26/2014

SCALE: 1” = 20’

JOB NO. 3140345

PROJECT MANAGER:

CHRISTOPHER HITCH, P.E.

DESIGNED BY: AJS

CHECKED BY: CDH
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LEGEND

EXISTING 5—FT CONTOUR
EXISTING 1-FT CONTOUR

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE=0.8 AC

= mmm == mm om ST FENCE OR STRAW WATTLE

— ~ STORM SEWER INLET PROTECTION

— mmm= DEMO EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

EXISTING PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK
TO BE REMOVED

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

DESCRIPTION

1. INSTALL SILT FENCE AND/OR STRAW WATTLES AS
SHOWN ON PLAN. MAINTAIN AS NECESSARY DURING
CONSTRUCTION.
5' HIGH CHAIN 2. INSTALL TRACKING PAD.
3. BEGIN CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTING AND FOUNDATION.
4. PROCEED WITH UTILITY CONSTRUCTION.
5. GRADE SITE AND PREPARE AGGREGATE BASE.
6. STABILIZE DISTURBED GROUND WITH TEMPORARY SEED
AND MULCH.
7. INSTALL PAVEMENT SURFACE.
8. INSTALL LANDSCAPING.
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY EROSION
CONTROL BMPs WHEN DISTURBED AREAS ARE
PERMANENTLY STABILIZED AND NO LONGER SUSCEPTIBLE
TO EROSION.

DEMOLITION NOTES

DATE

1. ITEMS BOLDED ON THIS SHEET ARE TO BE
ABANDONED, REMOVED, RELOCATED, ETC. SEE PLAN
NOTES FOR DETAILS.

2. RESTRICT ACCESS TO SITE BY CLOSING SIDEWALKS
AND INSTALLING PERIMETER SECURITY FENCING. 3.
COORDINATE DEMOLITION, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND
CONSTRUCTION IN VAN BUREN STREET AND KILBOURN
AVENUE RIGHT-OF—=WAY WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE.
4. COORDINATE ANY LIGHT POLE REMOVAL WITH CITY OF
MILWAUKEE. ALL LIGHT POLES AND LIGHT POLE FIXTURES
ARE TO BE RE—INSTALLED AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

1. THE ASSIGNED EROSION CONTROL INSPECTOR MUST BE
NOTIFIED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF BEGINNING ANY LAND
DISTURBING ACTIVITY.

2. THE INSPECTOR MUST BE NOTIFIED OF COMPLETION OF
CONTROL MEASURES WITHIN 14 DAYS.

3. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MUST BE INSPECTED
AND REPAIRED WEEKLY AND AFTER EACH RAIN TOTALING
ONE—HALF INCH OR MORE.

4. ANY SEDIMENT REACHING A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE ROAD
OR SIDEWALK SHALL BE REMOVED BY STREET CLEANING,
OTHER THAN FLUSHING, IMMEDIATELY.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP A COPY OF THE EROSION
CONTROL PLANS AT THE PROJECT SITE AND PROVIDE
COMPLETED EROSION CONTROL CHECK SHEETS TO THE
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR.

INSTALL CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE /EXIT
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R.A. SMITH NATIONAL ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR DAMAGES, LIABILITY OR COSTS RESULTING
FROM CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS MADE TO THIS
PLAN WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT
OF R.A. SMITH NATIONAL.
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THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS
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BE OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITY INSTALLATIONS
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.
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RIM ELEVATIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF CURB FOR
INLET GRATES OR THE CENTER OF THE MANHOLE
STRUCTURE FOR MANHOLES. PIPE LENGTHS ARE
MEASURED TO THE CENTER OF STRUCTURE OR THE END
OF PIPE WHERE THERE IS AN ENDWALL.

ALL RETAINING WALLS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR
LOCATION AND MATERIAL REFERENCE ONLY. THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSULTING WITH A
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND/OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
FOR APPROPRIATE DESIGN CERTIFICATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION, DEPENDING ON THE TYPE OF WALL. FOR
ALL CONCRETE BLOCK MODULAR SYSTEMS, CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER’S
SPECIFICATIONS. ALL NECESSARY GEOGRID, REINFORCEMENT,
BACKFILL, COMPACTION AND DRAIN TILE ARE TO BE
COORDINATED BETWEEN THE CONTRACTOR, GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER, AND SUPPLIER. FOR ALL NATURAL STONE WALLS,
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION USING ALL
NECESSARY MEANS TO INSURE PROPER SUB—-BASE,
BACKFILL, DRAIN TILE AND STABILITY. RASN ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INSTALLATION, GEOTECHNICAL
INTEGRITY, OR STABILITY OF THESE RETAINING WALLS.

R.A. SMITH NATIONAL ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR DAMAGES, LIABILITY OR COSTS RESULTING
FROM CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS MADE TO THIS
PLAN WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT
OF R.A. SMITH NATIONAL.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY
BE OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITY INSTALLATIONS
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.
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RIM ELEVATIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF CURB FOR
INLET GRATES OR THE CENTER OF THE MANHOLE
STRUCTURE FOR MANHOLES. PIPE LENGTHS ARE
MEASURED TO THE CENTER OF STRUCTURE OR THE END
OF PIPE WHERE THERE IS AN ENDWALL.

ALL RETAINING WALLS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR
LOCATION AND MATERIAL REFERENCE ONLY. THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSULTING WITH A
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND/OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
FOR APPROPRIATE DESIGN CERTIFICATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION, DEPENDING ON THE TYPE OF WALL. FOR
ALL CONCRETE BLOCK MODULAR SYSTEMS, CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER’S
SPECIFICATIONS. ALL NECESSARY GEOGRID, REINFORCEMENT,
BACKFILL, COMPACTION AND DRAIN TILE ARE TO BE
COORDINATED BETWEEN THE CONTRACTOR, GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER, AND SUPPLIER. FOR ALL NATURAL STONE WALLS,
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION USING ALL
NECESSARY MEANS TO INSURE PROPER SUB—-BASE,
BACKFILL, DRAIN TILE AND STABILITY. RASN ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INSTALLATION, GEOTECHNICAL
INTEGRITY, OR STABILITY OF THESE RETAINING WALLS.

R.A. SMITH NATIONAL ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR DAMAGES, LIABILITY OR COSTS RESULTING
FROM CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS MADE TO THIS
PLAN WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT
OF R.A. SMITH NATIONAL.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY
BE OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITY INSTALLATIONS
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.
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UTILITY NOTES

BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY UTILITY CONSTRUCTION,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE EACH EXISTING
LATERAL OR POINT OF CONNECTION AND VERIFY THE SIZE,
LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL UTILITIES.

ALL EXISTING UNUSED SANITARY AND WATER SERVICE
LATERALS SERVING THE SITE SHALL BE ABANDONED.
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TRACER WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL NON—-METALLIC
SANITARY, STORM AND WATER MAINS, AND LATERALS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SEWER AND WATER CONSTRUCTION, LATEST EDITION, AND
ANY ADDITIONAL LOCAL REQUIREMENTS AS APPLICABLE.

ALL PROPOSED UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THE WISCONSIN
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, SECTION SPS 382-387, LATEST
EDITION; THE STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR SEWER AND
WATER CONSTRUCTION IN WISCONSIN, LATEST EDITION; AND
CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS.

RIM ELEVATIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF CURB FOR
INLET GRATES OR THE CENTER OF THE MANHOLE
STRUCTURE FOR MANHOLES. PIPE LENGTHS ARE
MEASURED TO THE CENTER OF STRUCTURE OR THE END
OF PIPE WHERE THERE IS AN ENDWALL.

R.A. SMITH NATIONAL ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR DAMAGES, LIABILITY OR COSTS RESULTING
FROM CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS MADE TO THIS
PLAN WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT
OF R.A. SMITH NATIONAL.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY
BE OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITY INSTALLATIONS
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.
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COPYRIGHT: FitzGerald Associates Architects expressly reserves its common law copyright and other property rights in these plans. These plans are not to be reproduced, changed or copied in any form or manner whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without

first obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of FitzGerald Associates Architects. These drawings may have been reproduced at a size different than originally drawn. Owner and Architect assume no responsibility for use of incorrect scale. Do Not scale drawings.
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COPYRIGHT: FitzGerald Associates Architects expressly reserves its common law copyright and other property rights in these plans. These plans are not to be reproduced, changed or copied in any form or manner whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without

first obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of FitzGerald Associates Architects. These drawings may have been reproduced at a size different than originally drawn. Owner and Architect assume no responsibility for use of incorrect scale. Do Not scale drawings.
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COPYRIGHT: FitzGerald Associates Architects expressly reserves its common law copyright and other property rights in these plans. These plans are not to be reproduced, changed or copied in any form or manner whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without
first obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of FitzGerald Associates Architects. These drawings may have been reproduced at a size different than originally drawn. Owner and Architect assume no responsibility for use of incorrect scale. Do Not scale drawings.
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COPYRIGHT: FitzGerald Associates Architects expressly reserves its common law copyright and other property rights in these plans. These plans are not to be reproduced, changed or copied in any form or manner whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without

first obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of FitzGerald Associates Architects. These drawings may have been reproduced at a size different than originally drawn. Owner and Architect assume no responsibility for use of incorrect scale. Do Not scale drawings.
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